Census Code
SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED

ROWHOUSE (2) 1-HR FIRE
SEPARATION

MULTI FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
MANUFACTURED HOMES
RESIDENTIAL ADDITION
DETACHED GARAGE

DECKS\PORCHES & COVERED
PORCHES

SWIMMING POOLS
RESIDENTIAL ALTERATION/OTHER
HOME OCCUPATION

STORAGE SHED

BASEMENT FINISH

RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL

FIREWORKS SALES

NURSERY STOCK SALES

MISC TEMPORARY STRUCTURES
NEW SIGN PERMITS

SIGN ALTERATION

ELECTRONIC MESSAGE CENTER

COMMERCIAL NEW
CONSTRUCTION

COMMERCIAL ADDITION
COMMERCIAL ALTERATION

Total

Permits
128

117

23
18
22

134

16

84

14

37

89
52
11

100

85
959

12/2025

Valuations
$47,990,922.93

$29,170,044.77

$8,900,000.00
$0.00
$970,960.34
$300,450.00

$971,755.44

$1,747,912.50
$2,501,835.10
$0.00
$31,995.00
$967,023.50
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,010,678.92
$469,497.83
$737,855.00

$105,702,477.44

$8,886,262.20
$45,376,466.94

$255,736,137.91

PERMIT ACTIVITY REPORT - YTD

DATE SELECTION 12/2025

Permits
147

60

42
14
22

130

10

68

16

45

100

34

95

15
98
921

******************Cny******************

12/2024

Valuations
$52,581,199.98

$13,311,817.80

$22,241,700.00
$0.00
$406,474.30
$416,913.00

$748,851.91

$1,049,540.00
$2,163,406.88
$0.00
$52,200.00
$1,108,931.31
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,436,304.61
$281,547.13
$194,579.00

$106,110,714.64

$39,808,238.00
$27,343,492.13

$269,255,910.69

Permits
18

3

11
51

10

10

142

12/2025

Valuations
$8,631,044.60

$691,868.47

$0.00
$0.00
$1,080,784.53
$2,329,452.62

$57,513.25

$869,419.04
$379,986.03
$0.00
$5,400.00
$122,378.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,500.00
$2,800.00
$14,500.00

$799,212.00

$1,285,404.00
$352,467.51

$16,624,730.05

Permits
37

0

14
29

14

12

159

Page 1

******************ETA******************

12/2024

Valuations
$18,495,098.50

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$806,134.00
$1,182,498.50

$221,699.00

$920,260.00
$2,010,300.00
$0.00
$2,400.00
$154,133.50
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$430,950.00
$0.00

$0.00

$24,737,696.59

$1,200,000.00
$413,030.00

$50,574,200.09



Permit Type
BUILDING ELECTRIC
BUILDING MECHANICAL

BUILDING MECHANICAL
FIREPLACE

BUILDING PLUMBING
BUILDING SEPTIC

Total

PERMIT ACTIVITY REPORT - YTD
DATE SELECTION 12/2025

******************Cny******************

12/2025 12/2024
Permits Valuations Permits Valuations
938 $2,887.16 927 $26,500.00
1386 $38,600,283.14 1331 $20,833,306.31
1 $4,000.00 0 $0.00
339 $14,669,978.02 337 $11,726,736.20

1 $0.00 2 $0.00

2665 $53,277,148.32 2597 $32,586,542.51

Permits
3

229

46
45

323

Valuations
$0.00
$4,682,002.45

$0.00

$782,940.00
$110,175.00

$5,575,117.45

Permits
0

222

91
42

355

Page 2

******************ETA******************

Valuations
$0.00
$2,509,932.65

$0.00

$2,320,917.00
$11,000.00

$4,841,849.65
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PERMIT ACTIVITY REPORT - YTD
DATE SELECTION 12/2025

12/2025 12/2024 12/2025 12/2024
Living Units Units Units Units Units
DECKS\PORCHES & COVERED PORCHES 0 0 0 0
MULTI FAMILY RESIDENTIAL 40 78 0 0
MANUFACTURED HOMES 21 41 1 0
BASEMENT FINISH 0 2 0 0
DECKS\PORCHES & COVERED PORCHES 0 2 0 0
DETACHED GARAGE 0 0 1 1
RESIDENTIAL ADDITION 0 0 1 1
RESIDENTIAL ALTERATION/OTHER 1 2 0 0
ROWHOUSE (2) 1-HR FIRE SEPARATION 97 114 1 0
SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 123 139 17 33
SWIMMING POOLS 0 0 0 0

Total 282 378 21 35



