

**PERMIT ACTIVITY REPORT - YTD
DATE SELECTION 12/2025**

*****City*****

*****ETA*****

Census Code	12/2025		12/2024		12/2025		12/2024	
	Permits	Valuations	Permits	Valuations	Permits	Valuations	Permits	Valuations
SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED	128	\$47,990,922.93	147	\$52,581,199.98	18	\$8,631,044.60	37	\$18,495,098.50
ROWHOUSE (2) 1-HR FIRE SEPARATION	117	\$29,170,044.77	60	\$13,311,817.80	3	\$691,868.47	0	\$0.00
MULTI FAMILY RESIDENTIAL	5	\$8,900,000.00	3	\$22,241,700.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
MANUFACTURED HOMES	23	\$0.00	42	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
RESIDENTIAL ADDITION	18	\$970,960.34	14	\$406,474.30	11	\$1,080,784.53	14	\$806,134.00
DETACHED GARAGE	22	\$300,450.00	22	\$416,913.00	51	\$2,329,452.62	29	\$1,182,498.50
DECKS\PORCHES & COVERED PORCHES	134	\$971,755.44	130	\$748,851.91	10	\$57,513.25	14	\$221,699.00
SWIMMING POOLS	16	\$1,747,912.50	10	\$1,049,540.00	8	\$869,419.04	9	\$920,260.00
RESIDENTIAL ALTERATION/OTHER	84	\$2,501,835.10	68	\$2,163,406.88	10	\$379,986.03	12	\$2,010,300.00
HOME OCCUPATION	0	\$0.00	5	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
STORAGE SHED	14	\$31,995.00	16	\$52,200.00	2	\$5,400.00	1	\$2,400.00
BASEMENT FINISH	37	\$967,023.50	45	\$1,108,931.31	6	\$122,378.00	5	\$154,133.50
RESIDENTIAL	5	\$0.00	5	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
COMMERCIAL	7	\$0.00	5	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
FIREWORKS SALES	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	11	\$0.00	11	\$0.00
NURSERY STOCK SALES	3	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
MISC TEMPORARY STRUCTURES	3	\$0.00	5	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
NEW SIGN PERMITS	89	\$1,010,678.92	100	\$1,436,304.61	1	\$2,500.00	4	\$430,950.00
SIGN ALTERATION	52	\$469,497.83	34	\$281,547.13	2	\$2,800.00	0	\$0.00
ELECTRONIC MESSAGE CENTER	11	\$737,855.00	2	\$194,579.00	1	\$14,500.00	0	\$0.00
COMMERCIAL NEW CONSTRUCTION	100	\$105,702,477.44	95	\$106,110,714.64	3	\$799,212.00	15	\$24,737,696.59
COMMERCIAL ADDITION	6	\$8,886,262.20	15	\$39,808,238.00	2	\$1,285,404.00	1	\$1,200,000.00
COMMERCIAL ALTERATION	85	\$45,376,466.94	98	\$27,343,492.13	2	\$352,467.51	6	\$413,030.00
Total	959	\$255,736,137.91	921	\$269,255,910.69	142	\$16,624,730.05	159	\$50,574,200.09

**PERMIT ACTIVITY REPORT - YTD
DATE SELECTION 12/2025**

*****City*****

*****ETA*****

Permit Type	12/2025		12/2024		12/2025		12/2024	
	Permits	Valuations	Permits	Valuations	Permits	Valuations	Permits	Valuations
BUILDING ELECTRIC	938	\$2,887.16	927	\$26,500.00	3	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
BUILDING MECHANICAL	1386	\$38,600,283.14	1331	\$20,833,306.31	229	\$4,682,002.45	222	\$2,509,932.65
BUILDING MECHANICAL FIREPLACE	1	\$4,000.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0	\$0.00
BUILDING PLUMBING	339	\$14,669,978.02	337	\$11,726,736.20	46	\$782,940.00	91	\$2,320,917.00
BUILDING SEPTIC	1	\$0.00	2	\$0.00	45	\$110,175.00	42	\$11,000.00
Total	2665	\$53,277,148.32	2597	\$32,586,542.51	323	\$5,575,117.45	355	\$4,841,849.65

PERMIT ACTIVITY REPORT - YTD
DATE SELECTION 12/2025

*****City*****

*****ETA*****

Living Units	12/2025	12/2024	12/2025	12/2024
	Units	Units	Units	Units
DECKS\PORCHES & COVERED PORCHES	0	0	0	0
MULTI FAMILY RESIDENTIAL	40	78	0	0
MANUFACTURED HOMES	21	41	1	0
BASEMENT FINISH	0	2	0	0
DECKS\PORCHES & COVERED PORCHES	0	2	0	0
DETACHED GARAGE	0	0	1	1
RESIDENTIAL ADDITION	0	0	1	1
RESIDENTIAL ALTERATION/OTHER	1	2	0	0
ROWHOUSE (2) 1-HR FIRE SEPARATION	97	114	1	0
SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED	123	139	17	33
SWIMMING POOLS	0	0	0	0
Total	282	378	21	35